

Mr P T Read request-549672-42eb56b1@whatdotheyknow.com

ADULT CARE SERVICE

Steven Blezard Director Operations

Floor 3, Number One Riverside, Smith Street, Rochdale OL16 1XU

Phone: 01706 922964 www.rochdale.gov.uk

Our Ref - INT-369458-J5F8C2

Enquiries to: foi@rochdale.gov.uk

Date: 19th March 2019

Dear Mr Read

RE: - REQUEST FOR INFORMATION UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

In response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act received by Rochdale Council, please see the below response in relation to your queries:

- 1. Does the council have a current contract or framework agreement in place for suppliers to undertake DoLS assessments or BIA assessments on behalf of the council? Yes
- 2. Please provide the name(s) of the organisations providing these services under these such agreements Action First
- 3. Please confirm the start and finish date for any such agreement? Start date 01/02/2018 End date 01/02/2019, with a 12 months extension as per contract until 01/02/2020
- 4. Please provide the monetary value applied to any such agreement? £127,400 for 350 assessments and 20 S12 doctors as a minimum

We feel that we have fulfilled your Freedom of Information request. However, please see the details on our website if you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request, wish to make a complaint or appeal against any decision we have made in response to your request.

Should you have any queries, please contact me.

Yours sincerely

SpurBhyl.

Steve Blezard

Director Operations